5/26/09 12/3/2792 AD -06-03-2009

12/312792

	00-03-	2009	Client/Matter No. 11329/4			
R						
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and	103562	555	documents or the new address(es) below:			
1. Name of conveying Party(ies):		2. Name and	Address of receiving Party(ies):			
FUMITOSHI YAMASHITA HIROSHI MURAKAMI		Name:	PANASONIC CORPORATION			
YUKIHIRO OKADA KIYOMI KAWAMURA		Internal Add	fress:			
		Street Addr	ess: 1006, Oaza Kadoma			
		City:	Kadoma-shi			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	☐ Yes ⊠ No	State:	Osaka			
3. Nature of Conveyance/Execution Date(Country: Ja	pan Zip: 571-8501			
Execution Date(s): April 17, 2009, April 22, 2009, and April 24, 2009 Assignment Security Agreement Merger Change of Name		Additional name(s) and addresses attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No				
Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory Li Other:	cense					
4. Application or Patent Number(s).	⊠ This docum	ent is being filed	together with a new application.			
A. Patent App lication No.(s):		B. Patent N o.(s):			
Add	itional numbers attac	had2 🗆 Vaa 🖾 N				
5. Name and address of party to whom concorning document should be mailed	respondence		applications & patents involved: One			
		7. Total Fee (3	7 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00			
BRINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONE PO BOX 10395 CHICAGO, IL 60610 Phone: (312) 321-4200		Authorize charge by credit card Authorize charge to Deposit Account No. 23-1925 Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)				
		8. Payment Information:				
Fax: (312) 321-4299		a. Credit Car	d: Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date			
		Account N	e and/or any Deficiencies to Deposit umber 23-1925 User Name: Brinks Hofer Gilson & Lione			
9. Signature: Jane Signature			May 26, 2009 Date			
Tadashi Horie, Reg. N Name of Person Si			of pages including coversheet, ents and documents: 1			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, PO Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

> **PATENT** REEL: 022781 FRAME: 0402

			'APOZRE	('Q FG 2, 3 % Assignment Form	1 3.0 (Oct. 2008)
Panasonic Ref*:	P47509-02		Application Seri	ial NoTo be⊧assign	ed
Japan Firm Name:	IPSC		Japan Firm Ref:		
US Firm Name*:			•	11329/41_	~~~
(* must be filled)				13/31	0 700
		ASSIGN	MENT		A I WA
WHEREAS, the undersi	gned has (have) invented the inv	ention entitled:			
Box 1					
Title of Invention: RADIAL-DIRECTIO	N GAP TYPE MAGNET MO	TOR			
	For use when signing Declara	tion prior to filing L	J.S. patent application (check on	ly one box below)	
(a)□ for which an app	dication for U.S. patent has b	een executed	by the undersigned conc	urrently herewith, or	į.
	lication for U.S. patent has b				, Or
(c) for which an Inte	rnational Application has bee	en filed as:	PCT Application No.	PCT/JP2007/07217	
	2. For use when	signing Declaration	n after filing U.S. patent application	on	
(d)□ for which an app	olication for U.S. patent has b	een filed on:	Application Filing Date		and,
WHEREAS, Pana	sonic Corporation of 1006, Oaz	za Kadoma, Kad	loma-shi, Osaka 571-8501, J	JAPAN, and	
disclosing said invention thereof in the United Star priority created by this pareissues and reexamina United States and in all of the undersigned all papers and document for Protection of Industriand producing evidence title and interest in and the legal proceeding relating with such applications at the undersigned apatent(s) to the Assigned the undersigned if this A The undersigned issue patents, to issue a and hereby covenants to the undersigned attorney(s) executed by The undersigned hereby further identification which document.	d in all countries foreign to the Lin, including provisionals, non-ples and all countries foreign to the atent application under any treaty tion certificates which may be grountries foreign to the United Stagree(s) to execute all papers nets and perform any act which may all property or similar agreeme on or any and all Related Applicand proceeding with such interfect of said invention, this application of the theory of the Assignee(s) may deem necessary elects and to vest all rights hereby seignment had not been made, hereby authorize(s) and requesting and all Letters Patent(s) result hat the undersigned has (have) if will not execute, any assignment hereby does sell, assign and the undersigned in connection we grant(s) the Assignee(s) and the chimay be necessary or desiral hereby agree(s) that the above of the the undersignee in connection we can be processed or the the undersignee of the the undersignee of the the undersigned of the connection we grant(s) the Assignee(s) and the chimay be necessary or desiral hereby agree(s) that the above of	provisionals, core United States (control of the provisionals), or relating therefore, attes for the full tracessary in connecessary in connecessary in connecessary, all papers relations thereof a prence, and for and any and all for the benefit coessary or expeding a conveyed to the conveyed to the control of the commission of the com	nversions, divisions, continue, thereinafter designated as "Figure and (iii) any and all Letters, and all rights to sue for pasterm or terms thereof, ection with this application ay in connection with claims of the cooperate with the Assany and all litigations regarding Related Applications or Letter of Assignee(s), and also to elient. Assignee(s) as fully and endered application or any and all Related Applications or Letter of Assignee(s) as fully and endered application or any and all Related application or any and all Related application or any and all related and for appointing a new and for appointing a new apatent attorneys and agents comply with the rules of the apply to the undersigned botters.	uations, continuations-in- Related Applications"), alor Patent(s), including all renst and future infringement and any and all Related Appropriately and interference which signee(s) in every way portion for the purpose of piters Patent(s) therefore, all execute separate assignment of a valid United State attirely as the same would be also fall foreign countries ated Applications thereof to be assigned, and that the flict herewith. If exclusive authority for repower of attorney in places the power to insert on the U.S. Patent Office for its the individually and collectives.	part and reissues ing with all rights of newals, extensions, thereunder, in the optications thereof, ational Convention may be declared sessible in obtaining protecting the right, and to testify in any ents in connection es and any foreign have been held by a whose duty is to o said Assignee(s) a undersigned has revoking power of a thereof, its assignment any recordation of this welf.
the United States.	nereby agree(s) that this Assignr EREOF, executed by the undersi				
	, please Sign and Date below)				Data signed

Box2	(Each Inventor, please Sign and Date below)							
	(e) First Name, Last Name	(f) Signature	(g) Date signed					
(1)	Fumitoshi YAMASHITA	Funitashi Gamashita	Apr, /7, 2009					
(2)	Hiroshi MURAKAMI	Hiroshi Mwakami	Apr 24. 2009					
(3)	Yukihiro OKADA	Inhihim Ohnah	Apr. 24. 2009					
(4)	Kiyomi KAWAMURA	Kiyomi Kawamura	Mon'h, Date, Year Apr, 22, 2009					

□Check if additional paper(s) is/are attached. Total of ____ pages are submitted.

RECORDED: 05/26/2009

PATENT

REEL: 022781 FRAME: 0403